


D. Motion approving the engagement of Key Equipment & Supply Co, for the
emergency repair of Truck No. 26 Camel/Freightliner Jet/Vacuum truck in the
amount of $13,078.34, for the Water Services Division.

Page 29

E. Motion approving Resolution R2019-95
A resolution approving a maintenance contract with Ed M. Feld Equipment
Company, Inc. (Feld Fire) for preventative maintenance on 2 Bauer Breathing Air
Compressors.

Page 34

F. Motion approving Resolution R2019-96
A resolution approving actions of the City Manager to engage Pyramid Excavation
and Construction, Inc. for emergency repair of sanitary sewer located at 111
London Way and ratifying Task Agreement No. 2019-3 in the amount of $94,750.00.

Page 39

G. Motion approving Resolution R2019-97
A resolution approving actions of the City Manager to engage Breit Construction,
LLC for emergency repair of sinkhole located at the intersection of Monroe Avenue
and Trevis Avenue and ratifying Task Agreement No. 2019-6 in the amount of
$71,201.18.

Page 46

H. Motion approving Resolution R2019-98
A resolution approving an amendment to Task Agreement No. 2019-1 with The
Janik Group in the amount of $45,681.00 for a total amount of $57,631.00 for the
excavation of clarifier #1 drain valve and installation of accessible access tube.

Page 52

I. Motion approving Resolution R2019-99

A resolution approving Task Agreement No. 2019-8 with Trekk Design Group, LLC
to perform engineering services for the City of Belton in the amount of $40,000.00.

Page 60

Copies of the proposed ordinances & resolutions are available for public inspection at the City Clerk’s office,
506 Main Street, Belton, MO. 64012. 2



VIIL

IX.

XI.

XIIL

XIII.

XIV.

XV.

PERSONAL APPEARANCES
A. Proclamation for Red Ribbon Week
ORDINANCES

A. Motion approving both readings of Bill No. 2019-55
An ordinance approving the reappropriation & revision of the City of Belton Fiscal
Year 2020 Adopted City Budget for the purpose of purchasing two used vehicles for
the Park Department as approved by the Park Board.

The Park Board has approved the purchase of two used vehicles to fulfill the needs of the
Park Department. These funds will come from the Park Sales Tax fund and are available
due to the cancellation of the Bel-Ray Trail project.

B. Motion approving both readings of Bill No. 2019-56
An ordinance approving an agreement for the installation and maintenance of a
gaging station, to be located at the City of Belton Municipal Golf Course, Eagle’s
Landing, between the U.S. Department of the Interior through the U.S. Geological
Survey and the City of Belton, authorizing the execution of the same.

Page 68

C. Motion approving the first reading of Bill No. 2019-54
An ordinance approving a Rental Inspection Program in the City of Belton,
Missouri, by adding a new Article V to Chapter 10 of the Unified Development
Code.

Page 74

RESOLUTIONS
CITY COUNCIL LIAISON REPORTS

MAYOR’S COMMUNICATIONS

CITY MANAGER’S REPORT

November/December 2019 meetings

11/12 work session & regular meeting — 6:00 p.m.
11/26 work session & regular meeting — 6:00 p.m.
12/10 work session & regular meeting — 6:00 p.m.
12/24 work session & regular meeting — Canceled

OTHER BUSINESS

Motion to enter Executive Session to discuss matters pertaining to Legal Actions, according
to Missouri Statute 610.021.1, and to discuss matters pertaining to the hiring, firing,
disciplining or promotion of personnel, according to Missouri Statute 610.021.3, and that the
record be closed, and the meeting adjourn from there.

Copies of the proposed ordinances & resolutions are available for public inspection at the City Clerk’s office,
506 Main Street, Belton, MO. 64012.
















































































































































































































































	I.	CALL WORK SESSION TO ORDER
	II.	ITEMS FOR REVIEW AND DISCUSSION
	A.	FY19 Audited Consolidated Annual Financial Report (CAFR)
	III.	ADJOURN WORK SESSION
	IV.	CALL REGULAR MEETING TO ORDER
	VII.	CONSENT AGENDA
	A.	Motion approving the minutes of the October 8, 2019, City Council Work Session & Regular Meeting.
	Paperwork
	B.	Motion approving a temporary liquor permit for Roadside Bar & Grill for a Halloween party in their parking lot, located at 444 N Scott Avenue, on November 2, 2019, from 8 p.m. to 1:00 a.m.
	C.	Motion approving the September 2019 Municipal Division Summary Report for Municipal Court.
	Paperwork
	D.	Motion approving the engagement of Key Equipment & Supply Co, for the emergency repair of Truck No. 26 Camel/Freightliner Jet/Vacuum truck in the amount of $13,078.34, for the Water Services Division.
	Paperwork
	E.	Motion approving Resolution R2019-95

A resolution approving a maintenance contract with Ed M. Feld Equipment Company, Inc. (Feld Fire) for preventative maintenance on 2 Bauer Breathing Air Compressors.


	Paperwork
	F.	Motion approving Resolution R2019-96

A resolution approving actions of the City Manager to engage Pyramid Excavation and Construction, Inc. for emergency repair of sanitary sewer located at 111 London Way and ratifying Task Agreement No. 2019-3 in the amount of $94,750.00


	Paperwork
	G.	Motion approving Resolution R2019-97

A resolution approving actions of the City Manager to engage Breit Construction, LLC for emergency repair of sinkhole located at the intersection of Monroe Avenue and Trevis Avenue and ratifying Task Agreement No. 2019-6 in the amount of $71,201.18.


	Paperwork
	H.	Motion approving Resolution R2019-98

A resolution approving an amendment to Task Agreement No. 2019-1 with The Janik Group in the amount of $45,681.00 for a total amount of $57,631.00 for the excavation of clarifier #1 drain valve and installation of accessible access tube.


	Paperwork
	I.	Motion approving Resolution R2019-99

A resolution approving Task Agreement No. 2019-8 with Trekk Design Group, LLC to perform engineering services for the City of Belton in the amount of $40,000.00.


	Paperwork
	IX.	ORDINANCES
	A.	Motion approving both readings of Bill No. 2019-55

An ordinance approving the reappropriation & revision of the City of Belton Fiscal Year 2020 Adopted City Budget for the purpose of purchasing two used vehicles for the Park Department as approved by the Park Board.


	B.	Motion approving both readings of Bill No. 2019-56

An ordinance approving an agreement for the installation and maintenance of a gaging station, to be located at the City of Belton Municipal Golf Course, Eagle’s Landing, between the U.S. Department of the Interior through the U.S. Geological Survey and the City of Belton, authorizing the execution of the same.


	Paperwork
	C.	Motion approving the first reading of Bill No. 2019-54

An ordinance approving a Rental Inspection Program in the City of Belton, Missouri, by adding a new Article V to Chapter 10 of the Unified Development Code.


	Paperwork
	XV.	Motion to enter Executive Session to discuss matters pertaining to Legal Actions, according to Missouri Statute 610.021.1, and to discuss matters pertaining to the hiring, firing, disciplining or promotion of personnel, according to Missouri Statute 610.021.3, and that the record be closed, and the meeting adjourn from there.
	Untitled



